4016882 dated 07.10.2022 by M/s. Rekha Superfine 

Exporters having self-declared value of Rs. 2,19,10,050/- under 

Section 113(i) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

However, in terms of Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962, I allow 

them redemption of goods on payment of Rs. 42,00,000/- (Rupees 

Forty Two lakhs only) in lieu of confiscation. 

(ii) I order to confiscate all the bottles and other packing materials 

utilized by M/s. Rekha Superfine Exporters for storing the mis-

declared export goods under Section 118(b) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

However, I give them an option of redemption of bottles and 

packing material on payment of Rs. 6,00,000/- (Rupees Six lakhs 

only) in lieu of confiscation in terms of Section 125 of the Customs 

Act, 1962. 

(iii) I determine and confirm differential duty of Rs. 4,29,61,795/- (Rupees 

Four Crore Twenty Nine lakh Sixty One Thousand Seven Hundred and 

Ninety Five only) and order to recover the same from M/s. Rekha 

Superfine Exporters under Section 28(4) of Customs Act, 1962. 

(iv) I order to recover interest at the applicable rate, on the amount of Rs. 

4,29,61,795/- confirmed at (iii) above, under Section 28AA of the